Investment Banking Update



Stephens served as exclusive financial advisor to Enterprise Oil Co.

Transaction Details

- On October 13, 2021, RelaDyne LLC ("RelaDyne"), a portfolio company of Audax Group, announced the acquisition of Enterprise Oil Co.
- Founded in 1988 and based in Chicago, Illinois, Enterprise Oil Co. is a leading, family-owned industrial and automotive lubricants blender, packager, and distributor
- Throughout the decades, Enterprise Oil Co. has added to its industrial, aviation, metalworking, and automotive product offering to better serve its customer base, as well as innovated and developed new formulations to meet the everchanging market demands
- Financial terms of the transaction were not disclosed

Stephens Contacts

- Brad Yates, Managing Director
- <u>Patrick Clark</u>, Senior Vice President

According to the Press Release / Company Information

Enterprise Oil Co.

Enterprise Oil Co. is a leading family-owned lubricants blender, packager and distributor in the Midwest. The company proudly operates out of its Chicago, IL facility. The company's product offering includes thousands of industrial, metalworking, and automotive lubricants that are fit to meet all of its customers' needs. The company's facility has ample on-site storage for all of its bulk and packaged goods. For more information, visit www.entoilusa.com.

RelaDyne

RelaDyne, headquartered in Cincinnati, Ohio, is one of the nation's leading providers of lubricants, fuels, diesel exhaust fluid (DEF), and reliability services for industrial, commercial, and automotive businesses in the United States. RelaDyne was formed in 2010 by the combination of four well-established industry-leading companies and has since grown to more than 60 locations by strategically acquiring other industry leaders in the lubricant, fuel distribution, and industrial service segments. For more information, visit www.reladyne.com.

Audax Group

Audax Group is a leading alternative investment manager with offices in Boston, New York, and San Francisco. Since its founding in 1999, Audax Private Equity has invested over \$7 billion in more than 140 platforms and over 1,000 add-on companies, and is currently investing out of its \$3.5 billion, sixth private equity fund. Through its disciplined Buy & Build approach, Audax Private Equity seeks to help platform companies execute add-on acquisitions that fuel revenue growth, optimize operations, and significantly increase equity value. For more information, visit http://www.audaxprivateequity.com.

Sources: Company Materials.

This material has been prepared solely for informative purposes as of its stated date and is not a solicitation, or an offer, to buy or sell any security. It does not purport to be a complete description of the securities, markets or developments referred to in the material. Information included in the material was obtained from sources which we consider reliable, but we have not independently verified such information and do not guarantee that it is accurate or complete. No subsequent publication or distribution of this material shall mean or imply that any such information or opinion remains current at any time after the stated date of the material. We do not undertake to advise you of any changes in any such information or opinion. Additional information is available upon request.

"Stephens" is the brand name for a family of independent privately held financial services firms, including Stephens Europe Limited, which is authorized and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority (Registered office 12 Arthur Street, London, EC4R 9AB, Registered number 8817024) and Stephens Inc. which is regulated by the United States Securities and Exchange Commission and the Financial Industry Regulatory Authority (Home Office: 111 Center Street, Little Rock, AR USA, 501-377-2000). Stephens Inc. is a member of NYSE and SIPC. For more information, visit www.stephens.com. © 2021 Stephens

